arrangers acting as underwriters shall not be considered as single
investors.

b.  issues wherein the issue size is less than Rs. 500 crores, inclusive of
green shoe option, if any.

Since the present Issue may be subscribed by single investor and coupon rate
is fixed, it will be through the existing mechanism.

* * The Issuer reserves its sole and absolute right to modify (pre-pone/ postpone) the above issue
schedule without giving any reasons or prior notice. In such a case, investors shall be intimated about
the revised time schedule by the Issuer. The Issuer also reserves the right to keep multiple Deemed
Date(s) of Allotment at its sole and absolute discretion without any notice. Incase if the Issue Closing
Date/ Pay in Date is/are changed (pre-poned/ postponed), the Deemed Date of Allotment may also
be changed (pre-poned/ postponed) by the Issuer at its sole and absolute discretion. Consequent to
change in Deemed Date of Allotment, the Coupon Payment Dates may also be changed at the sole
and absolute discretion of the Issuer.

IX. BASEL III (CAPITAL POSITION)   As on 31.12.2016

Particulars Before Present Issue After Present Issue

 Amount CRAR (%) Amount CRAR (%)

Common equity Tier-1

Capital
26453 7.70 26453 7.70

Additional Tier-1

Capital
4771 1.38 4771 1.38

Tier-1 Capital 31224 9.08 31224 9.08

Tier-2 Capital 10406 3.03 11406 3.32

Total Capital 41629 12.11 42629 12.40

Risk Weighted Assets 343657  343657

Disclosure Document
Private and Confidential

Page 69 of 92

X. TERMS OF OFFER (DETAILS OF DEBT SECURITIES PROPOSED TO BE ISSUED, MODE OF
ISSUANCE, ISSUE SIZE, UTILIZATION OF ISSUE PROCEEDS, STOCK EXCHANGES WHERE SECURITIES
ARE PROPOSED TO BE LISTED, REDEMPTION AMOUNT, PERIOD OF MATURITY, YIELD ON
REDEMPTION, DISCOUNT AT WHICH OFFER IS MADE AND EFFECTIVE YIELD FOR INVESTOR)

PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF UNSECURED, NON-CONVERTIBLE, TAXABLE, BASEL III COMPLIANT TIER 2